REQUIRED FORMS

BIDDER SHALL UPLOAD COMPLETED FORMS TO THE EBID SYSTEM

WWW.COCONUTCREEK.NET/FIN/PROCUREMENT

SECTION IV REQUIRED FORMS

BID REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST

Bidder has completed the required documents listed in the checklist below. The required documents shall be executed, notarized (if applicable), and submitted as a condition to this Invitation for Bids. Bidder shall electronically submit all required documents and any other pertinent information electronically through the eBid System.

Required Documents	Yes	No
Section E: Bid Sheets and Bid Schedule	X	
Section F: Bid Bond	X	
Section G: Non-Collusive Affidavit	X	
Section H: Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes	X	
Section I: Drug-Free Workplace Form	X	
Section J: Indemnification Clause	X	
Section K: Bidder's Qualification Statement	X	
Section L: Certified Resolution	X	
Section M: Florida (Non-Florida) Corporations	X	
Section N: References	X	7
Section O: Acknowledgement of Conformance with O.S.H.A. Standards	X	
Section P: Compliance with Florida Trench Safety Act	X	
Section Q: Scrutinized Companies Certification	X	
Section R: E-Verify Form	X	
Financials	X	
Certificate of Insurance	X	
Business Tax Receipt	X	
Copies of Valid Licenses	X	П

SECTION E BID SHEETS

PROJECT NAME: PROJECT NO.:	SABAL PINES PARK SIGN REPLACEMENTS Bid No. 07-13-22-12
THIS BID SUBMITTED BY:	Baron International LLC / dba: Baron Sign Manufacturing
	Company Name
	Thomas J. Nemic
	Authorized Company Representative
	17180 Innovation Dr.
	Address
	Jupiter, FL 33478

- The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with City in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- 2. Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Invitation for Bids and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of bid security. This bid will remain subject to acceptance for ninety (90) days after the day of bid opening. Bidder will sign and submit the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within ten (10) days after the date of City's Notice of Award.
- 3. In submitting this bid, Bidder represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:

City, State, Zip

(a) Bidder has examined copies of all the Contract Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged.)

Addendum No:1	Dated: 7-5-22
Addendum No:	Dated:
Addendum No:	Dated:
Addendum No:	Dated:

- (b) Bidder has familiarized themselves with the nature and extent of the contract documents, work, site, locality, and all local conditions and law and regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the work.
- (c) Bidder has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies which pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress performance or furnishing of the work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by Bidder for such purposes.

- (d) Bidder has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents with respect to existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said Underground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required by Bidder in order to perform and furnish the work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (e) Bidder has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (f) Bidder has given Procurement Manager written notice of all conflicts, errors, discrepancies that it has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution by the Procurement Manager is acceptable to Bidder.
- (g) This bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham bid; Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the City.
- 4. Bidder will complete the work for the following price:

Lump Sum	\$ <u>139,757.00</u>	Lump Sum with	Owner Contingency	Allowance	= \$144,757.00

One Hundred Forty Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Seven and no/100-----

Lump Sum (Written)

- 5. Bidder agrees that the work will be completed within 120 Days calendar days after the date stipulated in the Notice to Proceed.
- 6. Communications concerning this bid shall be addressed to:

Company Name: Baron International LLC / dba Baron Sign Manufacturing

Bidder's Name: Matthew Nemic

Bidder's Title: General Manager

Address: 17180 Innovation Dr.

City/State/Zip: Jupiter, FL 33478

Phone: 561-863-7446

Email: matt@baronsign.com

Web Address: www.baronsign.com

7. The terms used in this bid are the same as defined in the General Conditions, Specifications and other parts of the Contract Documents

Fax:

If BID	DER is:			
An In	dividual			
	By(SEAL)	(Individual's Name)		
	doing business as			
	Business address:			
A Pari	nership			
	By(SEAL)	(Firm's Name)		
	(OLAL)	(Films Name)		Para de Sala
7	gen to the second of the secon	ende- 4		
wh.	e	(General Partner)	£.	
	Business address:			
			norman de la companya	

Phone No:_____

A Corporation

		onal LLC / dba Baron Sign Manufa	8	
		(Corporation name)		
Flo	rida			
		(State of Incorporation)		
ByThe	mas J. Nemi	c		
		(Name of Person Authorized to S	Sign)	
Ma	nager			
TIME TO S		(Title)		
(Corporate	Seal)			
The J.E.				
Attest	1/1/			
	/	(President)		
Business a	ddress: 1718	30 Innovation Dr., Jupiter, FL 334	178	
Business ad	561-863-7		¥78	
			¥78	
Phone No:			¥78	
	561-863-7		478	
Phone No: oint Venture	561-863-7		¥78	
Phone No:	561-863-7	446	¥78	
Phone No: oint Venture	561-863-7		¥78	
Phone No: oint Venture	561-863-7	446 (Name)	478	
Phone No: oint Venture	561-863-7	446	478	
Phone No: oint Venture	561-863-7	(Name) (Address)	478	
Phone No: oint Venture By	561-863-7	446 (Name)	478	
Phone No: oint Venture By	561-863-7	(Name) (Address)	¥78	

(Each joint venture must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.)

SUBCONTRACTORS

In the form below, the Bidder shall list all Subcontractors to be used on this project if the Bidder is awarded the Contract for this project.

OF WORK	NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR		
	N/A		
	(
	-		
	· ,		
÷		The state of the s	
	was a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of
=		ų.	
-			
		Comment Applications on Applications of Applications	
	4		
	0		

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK SABAL PINES PARK SIGN REPLACMENTS BID NO. 07-13-22-12

BID SCHEDULE

NOTES:

- All bid prices shall be inclusive of all labor, equipment, material, all incidentals and testing costs including sales tax and all other applicable taxes and fees. Contractor to be responsible for all permit fees except City's.
- 2. The Bidder agrees to perform all the work described in the Contract Documents for a lump sum amount, or for the quantities listed for the applicable line item on the Bid Schedule.
- 3. It is the intention of the City to award a contract to the lowest responsible and responsive Bidder based on the total amount of the bid.
- 4. Any discrepancy between the written and electronic prices, the electronic prices shall prevail.
- 5. Where the quantities in the Bid Schedule line items vary from the quantities shown on the plans, the quantities in the Bid Schedule shall apply. The City reserves the right to increase/decrease the quantities as needed to serve the intent of the project without any claim for losses by the Contractor.

BIDDER SHALL SUBMIT PRICES ELECTRONICALLY THROUGH THE EBID SYSTEM "LINE ITEMS" TAB WWW.COCONUTCREEK.NET/FIN/PROCUREMENT

Bid Schedule

SIGN TYPE	TYPES OF SIGNAGE	QUANTITY	COST (EACH)	TOTAL
Α	Monument – Provide Materials and Install	2 Each	\$7,665.20	\$ 1 5,330.39
В	Directory - Provide Materials and Install	8 Each	\$4,186.92	\$33,495.39
С	Regulations Big - Provide Materials and Install	8 Each	\$3,974.44	\$31,795.52
D	Vehicle Directional - Provide Materials and Install	4 Each		\$14,033.15
E	Pedestrian Directional (Large) - Provide Materials and Install	2 Each	\$2,975:84	\$5,951.69
F	Pedestrian Directional (Small) - Provide Materials and Install	1 Each	\$1,983.82	\$1,983.82
G	Nature Trail - Provide Materials and Install	3 Each	\$3,204.47	\$9,613.42
Н	Column/Building Identification - Provide Materials and Install	7 Each	\$1,348.62	
I	Court/Field Fence Identification - Provide Materials and Install	13 Each	\$223.74	\$2,908.66
J	Fence Large - Provide Materials and Install	15 Each	\$184.00	\$2,759.93
K	Fence/Post Mount Medium (Horizontal) - Provide Materials and Install	14 Each	\$152.00	\$2,128.01
L	Fence/Post Mount Medium (Vertical) - Provide Materials and Install	74 Each	\$139.41	\$10,316.68
	Owner Contingency Allowance			\$5,000.00
		GRAND TOT	AL \$	144,757.00

PAYMENT METHODS

VISA PURCHASING CARD (reference informational flyer on following page):

The City of Coconut Creek has implemented a Visa Procurement Card (P-Card) Program through SunTrust Bank. The City's preference is to pay for goods/services with the P-Card. This program allows the City to expedite payment to our vendors. Some of the benefits of the P-Card Program to the vendor are: payment received within 72 hours of receipt and acceptance of goods, reduced paperwork, issue receipts instead of generating invoices, resulting in fewer invoice problems, and deal directly with the cardholder (in most cases).

Vendors accepting payment by the P-Card may not require the City (Cardholder) to pay a separate or additional convenience fee, surcharge or any part of any contemporaneous finance charge in connection with a transaction. Such charges are allowable, however must be included in the total cost of the bid. Vendors are not to add notations such as "+3% service fee" in their bid response. All bid responses shall be inclusive of any and all fees associated with the acceptance of the P-Card.

Vendors agreeing to accept payment by P-Card must presently have the capability to accept Visa or take whatever steps necessary to implement the ability before the start of the agreement term.

EFT

The City of Coconut Creek's Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Program allows the City to process payments to vendors electronically, directly to their financial institution of choice. With EFT payments, funds are deposited to vendor's bank account and are available the date the bank receives them. There will be no more waiting to receive payments in the mail, and no trips to the bank to make deposits. EFT payments also reduced the risk of misrouting, theft, and forgery. Additionally, an automated e-mail of the remittance advice will be sent to the e-mail specified by the vendor.

PAPER CHECK

Paper checks can also be processed by the City for vendor payments.

Completion Time: 120 Calendar Days to Final Completion

Work shall commence in accordance with the Agreement date, and completed within 120 calendar days as stipulated in the Notice to Proceed.

Bidder: Baron International LLC / dba Baron Sign Manufacturing

Address: 17180 Innovation Dr.

City/State/Zip_Jupiter, FL 33478

By: Thomas J. Nemic

Title: Manager

Signature:

Attest: Mutabellitus

(CORPORATE SEAL)



EXCEPTION TO THE INVITATION FOR BIDS

		N/A				
		•				
李	.n 1.n d				4 12	
	# 1.H W	10007			1 1 2	<u> </u>
	it sin d		ord and the same	Ĭ,		<u>~</u>
enter	ii s.u. T			Ĭ,		T 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
enter	in s.m			Ĭ,		
enter		1		Ĭ,		The state of the s
enter				Ĭ,		
enter	12. h.13	1		Ĭ,		

SECTION F BID BOND

Five Percent of Total Amount Bid (Written Dollar Amount)
hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Coconut Creek, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, and represented by its City Manager, in the sum of five percent (5%) of the total amount bid of:
as Principal and Contractor, and <u>Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company</u>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign Manufacturing

WHEREAS, the Principal contemplates submitting or has submitted, a bid to the City of Coconut Creek for the furnishing of all labor, materials (except those to be specifically furnished by the City), equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation for, and the performance of the work covered in the bid and the detailed Drawings and Specifications, entitled:

SABAL PINES PARK SIGN REPLACMENTS BID NO. 07-13-22-12

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or bid bond in the amount of five percent (5%) of the Base Bid be submitted with said bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the City for the performance of said Contract, within ten (10) consecutive calendar days after written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the Principal within ten (10) consecutive calendar days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with the City of Coconut Creek and furnishes the Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the awarded bid, satisfactory to the City, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to the City of Coconut Creek and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the City in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said Principal.

			and attested by its
Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Compa	any.		corporate seal, and the said
		as Suret	y herein, has caused these present
be signed in its name by its		L 14	Seri
			of Attorney
	under its corporate seal,	this <u>11th</u>	day of <u>July, 2022</u> A.D.
igned, sealed and delivered		PRINCIPA	AL:Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign Man
s to Principal		BY:	Thomas Nemic
		Frankenmuth Surety BY:	Mutual Insurance Company
Yow le	## # #	Attorn (Powe	ey-in-legat David T. Satine er-of-Attorney to be attached) ent Agent Warren M. Alter

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal office at 1 Mutual Avenue, Frankenmuth, Michigan 48787, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint:

Warren M. Alter, Jonathan A. Bursevich, David T. Satine, Dawn Auspitz

Their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, contracts and undertakings of suretyship, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument shall not exceed the sum of:

Fifty Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$50,000,000)

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following Resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company:

"RESOLVED, that the President, Senior Vice President or Vice President and each of them under their respective designations, hereby is authorized to execute powers of attorney, and such authority can be executed by use of facsimile signature, which may be attested or acknowledged by any officer of the Company, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the given power of attorney, to execute on behalf of, and acknowledge as the act and deed of Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company on all bonds, contracts and undertakings of suretyship, and to affix the corporate seal thereto."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 10th day of September, 2018.

(Sēal)	Frankenmuth Mutual Insurance Company
	Frederick A. Edmond, Jr.,
	President and Chief Operating Officer
STATE OF MICHIGAN S COUNTY OF SAGINAN SS:	
Swom to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Michigar officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrume and subscribed to said instrument by the authority of the Com	n, by Frederick A. Edmond, Jr., to me personally known to be the individual and ent, deposed and said the Corporate Seal and his signature as Officer were affixed apany.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand, and affin	
Dianne L. Voss, Notary Public Saginaw County, State of Michigan My Commission Expires July 23, 2024	
I, the undersigned, Vice President of Frankenmuth Mu correct and complete copy of the original Power of Atto is in full force and effect as of this date.	tual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true omey; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and aff	fixed the Seal of the Company, this day of, 2022
	ander & Jarlin
	Andrew H. Knudsen, Vice President

SECTION G NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

1)	He/she is theThomas J. Nemic	
	(Owner, Partner, Offi	cer, Representative or Agent)
	of Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign M	fanufacturingthe Bidder that has submitted the attached
	bid;	
(2)	He/she is fully informed respecting the	preparation and contents of the attached bid and of all
(-)	pertinent circumstances respecting such	
(3)	Such bid is genuine and is not a collusive	e or sham bid;
(4)	Neither the said Bidder nor any of its office	ers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees
(- /	or parties in interest, including this affiant,	have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed,
		er, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham proposal attached proposal has been submitted; or to refrain from
	bidding in connection with such work; or	or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by n, or conference with any Bidder, firm or person to fix the
	price or prices in the attached bid of any o	ther Bidder, or to fix an overhead, profit, or cost elements
	of the bid price or the bid price of any other	er Bidder, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, dvantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in
	the proposed work;	aramaga agamet (realplant), at any poroon interested in
(=)	THE MADE STREET	W THE SHOOL
(5)	collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unla	ned bid are fair and proper and are not tainted by any awful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any other of
	its agents, representatives, owners, empl	oyees or parties in interest, including this affiant.
	ed, sealed and delivered	
III u le	presence of:	
D	helaschem	By: /u
		Thomas J. Nemic
		(Printed Name)
		Manager
	AN TERNATURE	(Title)
. 14.	a and the	

SECTION H

SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES UNDER FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 287.133(3)(a).

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted with Bid No. 07-13-22-12 for Sabal Park Pines Sign Replacements.
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by <u>Baron International LLC</u> (name of entity submitting sworn statement) whose business address is <u>17180 Innovation Dr., Jupiter, FL 33478</u> and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is <u>37-1904753</u> . (If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement:)
3.	My name is and my
	(Please print name of individual signing)
	relationship to the entity named above is Manager
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or
	material misrepresentation.
5.	I understand that a "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
6.	I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, includes but is not limited to:

- 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime: or
- 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The Ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding thirty-six (36) months shall be considered an affiliate.

- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Section 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes as amended from time to time, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, who are active, or who have been active, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity within the last five (5) years of this sworn statement.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. **Please check all statements that are applicable.**
 - Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
 - ☐ The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, <u>AND</u> (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)
 - ☐ There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
 - The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
- Based on information and belief, the statement that I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. Please check if statement is applicable.
 - The person or affiliate has not been placed on the convicted vendor list.

 (If the box is not checked, please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)
- 10. The herein sworn statement shall be subject to and incorporate all the terms and conditions contained in Section 287.133, Florida Statutes as amended from time to time.
- 11. Conviction of a public entity crime shall be cause for disqualification.

Thomas J. Nemic, Baron International LLC
Bidder's Name dba Baron Sign
Manufacturing

Signature

Date: 7-13-22

SECTION I DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM

The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that (Name of Business)

Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. 2) Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuviolations. 3) Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are undid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). 4) In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nole contende to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. 5) Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who so convicted. 6) Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation this section. As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the aborrequirements. Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign Manufacturing 7-13-22	Bidder's	s Signature	Company Name	Date
 Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuviolations. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are undid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or noto contended to, any violation of chapter-893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who so convicted. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation this section. 		n	dba Baron Sign Manufacturing	
Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. 2) Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuviolations. 3) Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). 4) In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nole contende to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. 5) Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who so convicted. 6) Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation	As the require	person authorized to sign ments.	the statement, I certify that this firm co	emplies fully with the above
 Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuviolations. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are undare bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nole contenders, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who so convicted. 	ره	this section.	continue to maintain a drug-free workplac	e through implementation of
 Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuviolations. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are unobid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contender to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who 	6)	Make a good faith offert to		
 Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendents, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any states. 	5)	rehabilitation program if suc	require the satisfactory participation in a his available in the employee's commun	a drug abuse assistance on the distance of the
 Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abunviolations. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are unobid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). 	= =	the commodities or contractument and will notify to, any violation of chapter 89	ual services that are under bid, the employ the employer of any conviction of, or plea 93 or of any controlled substance law of the	yee will abide by the terms of a of guilty or nolo contender ne United States or any state
 Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying fractions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employ assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are uncertainty. 	4)	In the statement specified in	subsection (1), notify the employees that	as a condition of working o
 Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employees assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse. 	3)	Give each employee engage bid a copy of the statement	ed in providing the commodities or contra specified in subsection (1).	ectual services that are unde
Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensit possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying to the controlled substance.	2)	maintaining a drug-free wor assistance programs, and t	rkplace, any available drug counseling,	rehabilitation, and employe
does	1)	possession, or use of a co	ntrolled substance is prohibited in the w	vorkplace and specifying th
Karon International I.I.C. dha Karon Sign Manufacturing	-	Baron International LLC	dba Baron Sign Manufacturing	does:

SECTION J INDEMNIFICATION CLAUSE

The parties agree that one percent (1%) of the total compensation paid to Contractor for the work of the Contract shall constitute specific consideration to Contractor for the indemnification to be provided under the Contract. The Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the City Commission, the City of Coconut Creek, and their agents and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses including attorney's fees arising out of or resulting from the performance of the work provided that any such claim, damage, loss or expense (1) is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, disease or death, or to injury to or destruction of tangible property (other than the work itself) including the loss of use resulting therefrom, and (2) is caused in whole or in part by any negligent act or omission of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, regardless of whether or not it is caused in part by a party indemnified hereunder.

In any and all claims against the City, or any of their agents or employees by any employee of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, the indemnification obligation under this Paragraph shall not be limited in any way by any limitation on this amount or type of damages compensation or benefits payable by or for the Contractor or any subcontractor under Workers' Compensation Acts, Disability Benefit Acts or other Employee Benefit Acts. Nothing in this section shall affect the immunities of the City pursuant to Chapter 768, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, nor shall it constitute an agreement by the City to indemnify Contractor, its officers, employers, subcontractors or agents against any claim or cause of action. This section shall not be construed as consent to be sued by any third parties in any matter arising out of this Agreement. The foregoing indemnification and release shall survive the termination of this Agreement.

Baron International LLC
Contractor's Name dba Baron Sign
Manufacturing

Signature

7-13-22

Date

SECTION K BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

NOTE: This statement of Bidder's Qualifications must be completely filled out, properly executed and returned as part of your bid.

Address: 17180 Innovation Dr.		
City: Jupiter	State:FL	Zip:3 <u>347</u> 8
Phone No.: <u>561-863-7446</u>	Fax No.:	
Federal Tax I.D.: <u>37-1904753</u>		
Principals: Kimberly Gail Nemic	Titles: President	
Thomas J. Nemic	Manager	
b. List Principals Licensed:	uired, in the designated area(s) of E	No
Name(s):		
Remarks:		

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

	Thomas J. Nemic, 17180 Innovation Dr., Jupiter, FL 33478 49%
:	
C.	State whether general or limited partnership: General
If Bi the	dder is other than an individual, corporation or partnership, describe the organization name and address of principals.
_	
IC D	
IT B	dder is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance with the
Ficti	idder is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance with the tious Name Statute.
Ficti	tious Name Statute.
Ficti	tious Name Statute.
Ficti	tious Name Statute.
Ficti	tious Name Statute.
How	tious Name Statute. y many years has your organization been in business under its present business name 4 years
How	tious Name Statute. many years has your organization been in business under its present business name 4 years Under what other former names has your organization operated?
How a.	tious Name Statute. many years has your organization been in business under its present business name 4 years Under what other former names has your organization operated? The Baron Group
How	many years has your organization been in business under its present business name 4 years Under what other former names has your organization operated? The Baron Group Has your company ever failed to complete a bonded obligation or to complete a Complete a Complete a bonded obligation or to complete a Complete a Complete a Complete a bonded obligation or to complete a Complete a Complete a Complete a Bonded obligation or to complete a Complete
How a.	tious Name Statute. many years has your organization been in business under its present business name 4 years Under what other former names has your organization operated? The Baron Group
How a.	many years has your organization been in business under its present business name 4 years Under what other former names has your organization operated? The Baron Group Has your company ever failed to complete a bonded obligation or to complete a Complete a Complete a bonded obligation or to complete a Complete a Complete a Complete a bonded obligation or to complete a Complete a Complete a Complete a Bonded obligation or to complete a Complete
How a.	wany years has your organization been in business under its present business name 4 years Under what other former names has your organization operated? The Baron Group Has your company ever failed to complete a bonded obligation or to complete a Converse of the property of the prope

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

Also	ation/Judgments/Settlements/Debarments/Suspensions: mit information on any pending litigation and any judgments and settlements of court case ive to providing the services requested herein that have occurred within the last three (3) years indicate if your firm has been debarred or suspended from doing business with an ernment agency and/or professional board.
	N/A
C	List the pertinent experience of the key individuals of your organization (continue on insersheet, if necessary). Our team has designed, manufactured, installed and managed preconstruction, urrent construction and renovation projects from simple storefronts to airport rojects, hospitals and colleges.
b.	State the name of the individual(s) and titles who will personally supervise the work:
	Matthew Nemic, General Manager
	Bob Heathcoe, Project Manager
-	
City Bidd Nam Title:	name and title of persons in your company who are authorized to enter into a Contract with the of Coconut Creek, Florida for the proposed work should your company be the Successfuer. e: Thomas J. Nemic Manager
City Bidd Nam Title:	name and title of persons in your company who are authorized to enter into a Contract with the of Coconut Creek, Florida for the proposed work should your company be the Successfuer. e: Thomas J. Nemic Manager e you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when, where and why?
City Bidd Nam Title:	name and title of persons in your company who are authorized to enter into a Contract with the of Coconut Creek, Florida for the proposed work should your company be the Successfuer. e: Thomas J. Nemic Manager

Banl	k References:		
_	Bank	Address/City/State/Zip	Telephone
	Seaside National Bank	or Dr. #204 Dalma Danah Onudana El 20440	
	561.537.4051 Routing#	er Dr #201 Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410 063116083	Jonathan Brookshire
_	Account: 2000049748	14.	
Attac the f	ch a financial statement i ollowing items:	ncluding Bidder's latest balance sheet and	income statement sh
a)	accrued income, dep	cash, joint venture accounts, accounts recounts, materials, real estate, stocks and by and prepaid expenses)	eivable, notes, receiv onds, equipment, fur
b)	Net Fixed Assets		
c)	Other Assets		
d)	Current Liabilities (e.gincome taxes, advanctaxes)	g. accounts payable, notes payable, accrudes, accrudes, accrued salaries, real estate encumbra	ed expenses, provision ances and accrued p
e)	Other Liabilities (e.g. earned surplus, and r	capital, capital stock, authorized and outst	anding shares par va
01-1		*	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
State		eparing the financial statement and date th	ereof:
	Quick Books as	s of 6-30-22	
ls thi	s financial statement for	the identical organization named on page	one? Yes 🗵 No
lf no	t, explain the relationsh ment is provided (e.g. pa	nip and financial responsibility of the orgarent-subsidiary).	anization whose fina
Have	you personally inspecte	ed the site of the proposed work?	
	_		
Yes [[™] No □		
Оо ус	ou have a complete set o	of documents, including drawings and adde	enda, if applicable?
Yes [X No □		
100 6			

Yes 🛚	No 🗀	No Conference He	eld 🗆			
request any personal Florida to verification OF ANY OMIS QUALIFICATION	on, firm or o tion of the SION OF S TO PEF	corporation to furnish recitals comprising the R MISSTATEMENT RFORM UNDER THI	n any informatics statements THAT E CONTR	mation request ent of the Bidd MATERIALLY ACT SHALL (and does hereby auth ed by the City of Cocor er's qualifications. DIS AFFECTS THE B CAUSE THE CITY TO INATE THE AWARD	nut Creek, COVERY IDDER'S REJECT
Date: 7-13-22 Signature				Thomas J. N	Jemic	
Baron Internation Company dba Ba		Manufacturing		Manager Title		
If Corporation (Se	al) If Indivi	dual or Partnership,	two Witne	sses are requi	red:	
			14			
Respectfully subn	nitted	the state of the s			entrance 'Ace-	
				*		
(CORPORATE SI	=AL)	No.				
250292527862				Baron Interna	ational LLC	
				Company - C	ontractor	
Sound Committee						

Did you attend the pre-bid conference if any such conference was held?

21.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS

ATTEST:					
Secretary		ByP	resident		(Seal)
Witness				10	
Witness					
		<u></u>		\	erranos ^{terr}
		Contractor S	Signature	THOMAS	5 J. NEMIG
Construction Industry Licensing Board					
Registration No.: Lic. #EC13009604		and the control	- And	<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Certification No.:	Works No.		The state of the s	7	NAMES OF THE PARTY
Qualifying Individuals Ryan Quellette			<u>u</u>		

SECTION L CERTIFIED RESOLUTION

(Corporate Title), a corporation organ	nized and existing under t	he laws of the	State of Florida	
do hereby certify that the following F Directors of the Said corporation at a	Resolution was unanimou meeting held in accorda	isly adopted ai nce with law a	nd passed by a quorum nd the by-laws of the sa	of the Board of id corporation.
"IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED To Gen. Mgr. (Title of Officer) authorized to execute and submit a B other instruments in writing as may be other such instruments signed by him secretary shall certify the names and	of Baron Internation Bid and Bid Bond, if such the perfect of the	onal LLC bond is required f the said corporate the	_(Corporate title) be d, to the City of Coconut oration; and that the Bid poration as its own acts	Creek and such I, Bid Bond, and and deeds. The
The City of Coconut Creek shall be indemnified and saved harmless fro growing out of honoring, the signature	m any and all claims, de	emands, exper	nses, loss or damage re	esulting from or
I further certify that the above resolut	ion is in force and effect	and has not be	en revised, revoked or r	escinded.
I further certify that the following are the foregoing resolution.	the names, titles and off	ficial signature	s of those persons auth	orized to act by
Name	Title		Signature	
Thomas J. Nemic	Manager		gu il	
	-	Table 100	/	modes .
<u>#</u>	Copyright Code	### ###		Martine or supp
Given under my hand and the Seal or	f the said corporation this	_13th	day of July, 2022	
(SEAL)		By:		
- 2			Secretary	
100			·	
The same of the sa			Corporate	

NOTE: The above is a suggested form of the type of Corporate Resolution desired. Such form need not be followed explicitly, but the Certified Resolution submitted must clearly show to the satisfaction of the City of Coconut Creek that the person signing the Bid and Bid Bond for the corporation has been properly empowered by the corporation to do so in its behalf.

SECTION M FOREIGN (NON-FLORIDA) CORPORATIONS MUST COMPLETE THIS FORM

DEI	PARTMENT	T OF STATE CORPORATE CHARTER NO.					
MU	ST CHECK B	ion is exempt from the requirements of Section 607.1501, Florida Statutes as amended from BELOW the reason(s) for the exemption. Please contact the Department of State, Division of Consistance with corporate registration or exemptions.	time to time, YOU porations at (850)				
607.	1501 Authority	ty of foreign corporation to transact business required.					
(1)	A foreign corporation may not transact business in this state until it obtains a certificate of authority from the Department of State.						
(2)							
	(a)	Maintaining, defending, or settling any proceeding.					
	(b)	Holding meetings of the board of directors or shareholders or carrying on other activities concerning inten	nal corporate affairs				
	(c)	Maintaining bank accounts.	ou porato anano.				
	(d)	Maintaining officers or agencies for the transfer, exchange, and registration of the corporation's own secutrustees or depositaries with respect to those securities.	rities or maintaining				
	(e)	Selling through independent contractors.					
	(f)	Soliciting or obtaining orders, whether by mail or through employees, agents, or otherwise, if the orders outside this state before they become contracts.	require acceptance				
	(g)	Creating or acquiring indebtedness, mortgages, and security interests in real or personal property.					
	(h)	Securing or collecting debts or enforcing mortgages and security interests in property securing the debts.					
	(i)	Transacting business in interstate commerce.					
	(j)	Conducting an isolated transaction that is completed within 30 days and that is not one in the course of re of a like nature.	peated transactions				
	(k)	Owning and controlling a subsidiary corporation incorporated in or transacting business within this state of any corporation which it has lawfully acquired.	r voting the stock of				
	(l)	Owning a limited partnership interest in a limited partnership that is doing business within this state, unless manages or controls the partnership or exercises the powers and duties of a general partner.	such limited partner				
	(m)	Owning, without more, real or personal property	The state of the s				
(3)	The list of activ	ivities in subsection (2) is not exhaustive.					
(4)	This section ha any law of this	nas no application to the question of whether any foreign corporation is subject to service of process and su s state.	it in this state under				
Pleas	e check one o	of the following if your firm is NOT a corporation:					
	(1)	Partnership, Joint Venture, Estate or Trust					
	(II)	Sole Proprietorship or Self- Employed					
NOTE	: This sha	part MUST he anclosed with your hid if you claim an exemption or have checked by U.S K					

NOTE: This sheet MUST be enclosed with your bid if you claim an exemption or have checked I or II above. If you do not check I or II above, your firm will be considered a corporation and subject to all requirements listed herein.

Baron International dba Baron Sign

Manufacturing

BIDDER'S CORRECT LEGAL NAME Thomas J. Nemic

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BIDDER

SECTION N REFERENCES

The following is a list of at least four (4) references that Contractor has provided similar service in the past three (3) years. Government agency references are preferred.

Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Miami Dade Transit				
Address: 7215 NW 7th St.				
City/State/Zip: Miami, FL 33126				
Contact: Hertha Korn	_ Title:			
Email Address: - hkorn@abcconstruction.com				
Telephone: 305.663.0322	_ Fax:			
Scope of Work: <u>Interior and exterior signage</u>				
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward Co	ollege (5 campuses)			
Address: 3501 SW Davie Blvd,	angs (s ampasts)			
City/State/Zin: Davie Fl				
Contact: Susanne Valdez	Title:			
Contact: Susanne Valdez Email Address: 954.201.6778				
Telephone: 954.201.6778	Fax:			
relephone.				
Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage	ge			
Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue,	ealth -(various sites -7 plus)			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316	ealth -(various sites -7 plus)			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch	ealth -(various sites -7 plus)			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address:	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin Fax:			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address:	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin Fax:			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212 Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin Fax:			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212 Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: City of Ta	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin Fax:			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212 Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: City of Ta Address: Various sites	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin Fax:			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212 Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: City of Ta Address: Various sites City/State/Zip:	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin Fax:			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212 Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: City of Ta Address: Various sites City/State/Zip: Contact: Dibb Muchaca	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Fax: Title:			
Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: Broward H Address: 1608-SE 3rd Avenue, City/State/Zip: FT Laud FL 33316 Contact: Bruce Hursch Email Address: Telephone: 954.767.5212 Scope of Work: Interior and exterior signage Name of Firm, City, County or Agency: City of Ta Address: Various sites City/State/Zip:	ealth -(various sites -7 plus) Title: Sr Fin Fax:			

NOTE: Additional references may be attached and provided.

SECTION O ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFORMANCE WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS

TO: CITY OF COCONUT CREEK Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign Manufacturing_____, hereby acknowledge and We. (Prime Contractor) agree that as Contractors for Sabal Pines Park Sign Replacements, Bid No. 07-13-22-12, as specified have the sole responsibility for compliance with all the requirements of the Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970, and all state and local safety and health regulations, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Coconut Creek against any and all liability, claims, damages, losses and expenses they may incur due to the failure of Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign Manufacturing (Subcontractors Names) to comply with such act or regulation. **Baron International LLC** dba Baron Sign Manufacturing CONTRACTOR Thomas J. Nemic

ATTEST

7-13-22

DATE

SECTION P FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT (SECTION 553.60-553.64, FLORIDA STATUTES)

1.	The full legal name and business address of the person or entity submitting this bid: Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign Manufacturing						
	17180 Innovation Dr.						
	Jupiter, FL 33	478					
2.	By submission of this bid and subsequent execution of this Contract, the undersigned Bidder certifies that as Successful Bidder (Contractor) all trench excavation done within his control (by his own forces or by his Subcontractors) shall be accomplished in strict adherence with OSHA trench safety standards contained in 29 C.F.R., s. 1926.650, Subpart P, including all subsequent revisions or updates to these standards as adopted by the Department of Labor and Employment Security.						
3.	The undersigned Bidder certifies that as Successful Bidder (Contractor) he has obtained or will obtain identical certification from his proposed Subcontractors that will perform trench excavation prior to award of the subcontracts and that he will retain such certifications in his files for a period of not less than three years following final acceptance.						
4.	The Bidder acknowl applicable) and in the (Sections 553.60-55 identifies the costs (ne Total Amount Bi 53.64, Florida Stat	d are utes	costs for comp as amended fi	lying with the	Florida 1	Trench Safety Act
	Trench Safety Measure	Units of Measure		Unit Quantity	Exten Unit C		Cost
A.		dadov	**				
B.	#	N/A	Ī		ē.		
C.							
D.							
					ТС	TAL:	
Date:_	7-13-27						
	nas J. Nemic, Manag			3	Ju		
Name	and Title of Authorize	d Officer		3	Signature		

If Bidder fails to complete this statement/affidavit, their bid may be declared non-responsive and rejected by City of Coconut Creek.

Baron International LLC

SECTION Q

SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTE § 215.4725 AND § 215.473

l,	Thomas Nemic	_, on behalf of <u>dba Baron Sign</u>				
Pi	rint Name	Company Name				
certi	fies that Baron International LLC db	oa Baron Sign Manufacturing	does not:			
	Com	pany Name				
1.	Participate in a boycott of Israel; and					
2.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel list; and					
3.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List; and					
4.	Is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List; and					
5.	Has not engaged in business ope	rations in Cuba or Syria.				
	July		15 d. 1 200			
Signa	ature/	Description of the control of the co				
	nager	16.				
Title	man or a sub-	W. Commonwealth of the Com				
561	-863-7446	.73	-13-22			
Phon	ne	Da	te			

SECTION R

E-VERIFY FORM

Project Name:	Sabal Pines Park Sign Replacements
Project No.:	07-13-22-12

Definitions:

Website: www.baronsign.com

"Contractor" means a person or entity that has entered or is attempting to enter into a contract with a public employer to provide labor, supplies, or services to such employer in exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration.

"Subcontractor" means a person or entity that provides labor, supplies, or services to or for a contractor or another subcontractor in exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration.

Effective January 1, 2021, public and private employers, contractors and subcontractors will begin required registration with, and use of the E-verify system in order to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired employees. Vendor/Consultant/Contractor acknowledges and agrees to utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System to verify the employment eligibility of:

- (a) All persons employed by Vendor/Consultant/Contractor to perform employment duties within Florida during the term of the contract; and
- (b) All persons (including subvendors/subconsultants/subcontractors) assigned by Vendor/Consultant/Contractor to perform work pursuant to the contract with the Department. The Vendor/Consultant/Contractor acknowledges and agrees that use of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System during the term of the contract is a condition of the contract with the City of Coconut Creek; and

Should vendor become successful Contractor awarded for the above-named project, by entering into this Contract, the Contractor becomes obligated to comply with the provisions of Section 448.095, Fla. Stat., "Employment Eligibility," as amended from time to time. This includes but is not limited to utilization of the E-Verify System to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired employees, and requiring all subcontractors to provide an affidavit attesting that the subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with, an unauthorized alien. The contractor shall maintain a copy of such affidavit for the duration of the contract. Failure to comply will lead to termination of this Contract, or if a subcontractor knowingly violates the statute, the subcontract must be terminated immediately. Any challenge to termination under this provision must be filed in the Circuit Court no later than 20 calendar days after the date of termination. If this contract is terminated for a violation of the statute by the Contractor, the Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for a period of 1 year after the date of termination.

Company Name: Baron International LLC dba Baron Sign Manufacturing

Authorized Signature:

Print Name: Matt Nemic

Title General Manager

Date: 7-13-22

Phone: 561-863-7446

Email: matt@baronsign.com

R-1

EXHIBITS

NOTE: Exhibit B - Payment Bond and

Exhibit C - Performance Bond

are Not Applicable to this Solicitation

EXHIBIT "A"

AGREEMENT

between

THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK

and

CONTRACTOR NAME

For

SABAL PINES PARK SIGN REPLACEMENTS BID NO. 07-13-22-12

THIS AGREEMENT is made	and entered into this	day of
and between the City of Coconut C	reek, a municipal corporation,	with principal offices located at 4800
West Copans Road, Coconut Creek,		
, a	corporation with principal offi	ces located at
	(the "Contractor") to a	s specified in Bid No. 07-13-22-12.

Now therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter set forth, the City and Contractor agree as follows:

1) The Contract Documents

The contract documents consist of this Agreement, conditions of the contract (General, Supplementary and other Conditions), drawings, specifications of Bid No. 07-13-22-12 all addenda issued prior to, and all modifications issued after execution of this Agreement. These contract documents form the Agreement, and all are as fully a part of the Agreement if attached to this Agreement or repeated therein.

2) The Work

The Contractor shall perform all work for the City required by the contract documents and Bid No. 07-13-22-12, as set forth below:

- a) Contractor shall furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary as indicated in the specifications herein.
- b) Contractor shall supervise the work force to ensure that all workers conduct themselves and perform their work in a safe and professional manner. Contractor shall comply with all OSHA safety rules and regulations in the operation of equipment and in the performance of the work. Contractor shall at all times have a competent field supervisor on the job site to enforce these policies and procedures at the Contractor's expense.
- c) Contractor shall provide the City with seventy-two (72) hours written notice prior to the beginning of work under this Agreement and prior to any schedule change with the exception of changes caused by inclement weather.

d) Contractor shall comply with any and all Federal, State, and local laws and regulations now in effect, or hereinafter enacted during the term of this Agreement, which are applicable to the Contractor, its employees, agents or subcontractors, if any, with respect to the work and services described herein.

3) Insurance

Contractor shall obtain at Contractor's expense all necessary insurance in such form and amount as required by the City's Risk Manager before beginning work under this Agreement including, but not limited to, Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, and all other insurance as required by the City, including Professional Liability when appropriate. Contractor shall maintain such insurance in full force and effect during the life of this Agreement. Contractor shall provide to the City's Risk Manager certificates of all insurances required under this section prior to beginning any work under this Agreement. The Contractor shall be responsible for all actions of his subcontractors and shall ensure that all subcontractors comply with the above guidelines, retaining necessary insurance in force, where required, throughout the term of this agreement.

Contractor shall indemnify and hold the City harmless for any damages resulting from failure of the Contractor to take out and maintain such insurance. Contractor's Liability Insurance policies shall be endorsed to add the City as an additional insured. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of all deductibles and self-insurance retentions on Contractor's Liability Insurance policies.

4) Time of Commencement

The work to be performed under this Agreement shall be commenced after execution of the Agreement and not later than thirty (30) days after the date that Contractor receives the Notice to Proceed.

5) Contract Sum

The City shall pay the Contractor in current funds for the performance of the work, subject to additions and deductions by Change Order as provided in the Contract Documents, the Contract Sum of ______ Dollars and _____ cents (_____).

6) Payments

Payments will be made in accordance with contract documents and Bid No. 07-13-22-12. Payment will be made monthly for work that has been completed, inspected and properly invoiced. A retainage of five percent (5%) will be deducted from the monthly payment. Retainage monies will be released upon satisfactory completion and final inspection of the project.

7) Waiver of Liens

Prior to final payment of the Contract Sum, a final waiver of lien shall be submitted by all suppliers, subcontractors, and/or Contractors who worked on the project that is the subject of this Agreement.

8) Warranties

Warranty of Title:

Contractor warrants to the City that all goods and materials furnished under the contract will be new unless otherwise specified and that Contractor possesses good, clear, and marketable title to said goods and there are no pending liens, claims, or encumbrances whatsoever against said goods. All work not conforming to these requirements, including substitutions not properly approved and authorized may be considered defective.

Warranty of Specifications

Contractor warrants that all goods, materials and workmanship furnished, whether furnished by the Contractor or its subcontractors and suppliers, will comply with the specifications, drawings and other descriptions supplied or adopted.

Warranty of Merchantability

Contractor warrants all material and workmanship for a minimum of one (1) year from date of project completion and acceptance by the City. If within one (1) year after acceptance by the City, or within such larger period of time as may be prescribed by law any of the work is found to be defective or not in accordance with the contract documents, the Contractor shall after receipt of a written notice from the City to do so, promptly correct the work unless the City has previously given the Contractor a written acceptance of such condition.

9) Indemnification

The Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the City, its elected and appointed officials, employees, and agents from any and all claims, suits, actions, damages, liability, and expenses (including attorneys' fees) in connection with loss of life, bodily or personal injury, or property damage, including loss of use thereof, directly or indirectly caused by, resulting from, arising out of or occurring in connection with the operations of the Contractor or its officers, employees, agents, subcontractors, or independent Contractors, excepting only such loss of life, bodily or personal injury, or property damage solely attributable to the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the City or its elected or appointed officials and employees. The above provisions shall survive the termination or expiration of this Agreement and shall pertain to any occurrence during the term of this Agreement, even though the claim may be made after the termination or expiration hereof.

Nothing contained herein is intended nor shall be construed to waive City's rights and immunities under the common law or Florida Statutes 768.28, as amended from time to time.

10) Anti-Discrimination

That Contractor shall for itself, its personal representatives, successors in interests, assigns, subcontractors, and sub-lessees, as a part of the consideration hereof, hereby covenant and agree that:

- a) No person on the ground of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital status, political affiliation, familial status, disability, sexual orientation, pregnancy, gender identity or expression, or veteran or service member status shall be excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination in the use of or performance of services described herein; and
- contractor, its personal representatives, successors in interests, assigns, subcontractors, and sub-lessees shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment to be employed in the performance of this Agreement with respect to hiring, tenure, terms, conditions or privileges of employment, or any matter directly or indirectly related to employment because of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital status, political affiliation, familial status, disability, sexual orientation, pregnancy, gender identity or expression, or veteran or service member status.

11) Independent Contractor

This Agreement does not create an employee/employer relationship between the Parties. It is the intent of the Parties that the Contractor is an independent contractor under this Agreement and not the City's employee for any purposes, including but not limited to, the application of the Fair Labor Standards Act minimum wage and overtime payments, Federal Insurance Contribution Act, the Social Security Act, the Federal Unemployment Tax Act, the provisions of the Internal Revenue

Code, the State Worker's Compensation Act, and the State Unemployment Insurance law. The Contractor shall retain sole and absolute discretion in the judgment of the manner and means of carrying out Contractor's activities and responsibilities hereunder provided, further that administrative procedures applicable to services rendered under this Agreement shall be those of Contractor, which policies of Contractor shall not conflict with City, State, or United States policies, rules or regulations relating to the use of Contractor's funds provided for herein. The Contractor agrees that it is a separate and independent enterprise from the City, that it had full opportunity to find other business, that it has made its own investment in its business, and that it will utilize a high level of skill necessary to perform the work. This Agreement shall not be construed as creating any joint employment relationship between the Contractor and the City and the City will not be liable for any obligation incurred by Contractor, including but not limited to unpaid minimum wages and/or overtime premiums.

12) Assignment and Subcontracting

Contractor shall not transfer or assign the performance required by this Agreement without the prior consent of the City. This Agreement, or any portion thereof, shall not be subcontracted without the prior written consent of the City nor shall the Contractor assign any monies due or to become due to him or her, without the previous written consent of the Contract Administrator.

13) Notice

Whenever either party desires or is required under this Agreement to give notice to any other party, it must be given by written notice, sent by registered United States mail, with return receipt requested, addressed to the party for whom it is intended at the following addresses.

CITY

City Manager
City of Coconut Creek
4800 West Copans Road
Coconut Creek, FL 33063

With a copy to the City Attorney at the same address.

CONTRACTOR

Contact Name:

Company Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

14) Agreement Subject to Funding

This agreement shall remain in full force and effect only as long as the expenditures provided for in the Agreement have been appropriated by the City Commission of the City of Coconut Creek in the annual budget for each fiscal year of this Agreement, and is subject to termination without any penalty due to lack of funding.

15) Venue

The parties waive the privilege of venue and agree that all litigation between them in the state courts shall take place exclusively in the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit Court in and for Broward County, Florida and that all litigation between them in the federal courts shall take place exclusively in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida.

16) Signatory Authority

The Contractor shall provide the City with copies of requisite documentation evidencing that the signatory for Contractor has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

17) Severability; Waiver of Provisions

Any provision in this Agreement that is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provisions in any other jurisdiction. The non-enforcement of any provision by either party shall not constitute a waiver of that provision nor shall it affect the enforceability of that provision or of the remainder of this Agreement.

18) Merger; Amendment

This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement between the Contractor and the City, and negotiations and oral understandings between the parties are merged herein. This Agreement can be supplemented and/or amended only by a written document executed by both the Contractor and the City.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Name of party with whom Agreeme
made), signing by and through its		(President, Owner, CEO, etc.)
authorized to execute same.		
CITY OF COCONUT CREEK		
	en e	
ATTEST:		Karen M. Brooks , City Manager Date
manage are a manage	er er	
Joseph J. Kavanagh City Clerk	Date	
		Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

CONTRACTOR			
ATTEST:			
		Company Name	
(Corporate Secretary)		Signature of President/Owner	Date
Type/Print Name of Corporate	Secy.	Type/Print Name of President	/Owner
(CORPORATE SEAL)			
TOTAL TOWARD STREET			
	- 180 - 180 - 180		75.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 10.00 1
· · · · ·		www.	en de la companya de
	eri-		± 1
		w-6	eri

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF F							
COUNTY OF	:SS	S					
I HER	EBY CERTIFY that	on this day, bet	fore me, an	Office	r duly authoriz	ed in the State a	aforesaid
	unty aforesaid to ta						
	_, of				a	_ Corporation,	to me
known to be	the person(s) descr	ribed in and wh	o executed	the fo	regoing instru	ment and ackno	wledged
before me tha	at he/she executed t	the same.					
WITNESS my	, hand and official s	and thin	day of				
WITHESSIIIy	hand and official s	eai triis	day or _				
					Signature	of Notary Publi	ic
						f Florida at Larg	
	12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			it, Type or Stam	
3	2. 		manager (mg)		Name	of Notary Publi	С
in the second se	#		a	H	Personally k Produced Ide	nown to me or entification	
				_			
	The second secon		-		Tyrne	of LD. Duoding	
					туре	of I.D. Produced	J
						take an oath, o	r
						OT take an oath	

EXHIBIT "D"NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

$\overline{}$	_	1	_
	2	т	$^{\scriptscriptstyle \square}$

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Company Information

Re: Notice of Intent to Award

Sabal Pines Park Sign Replacements, Bid No. 07-13-22-12

Dear

Please be advised that City staff and the Director of of the above-referenced project to your organization.

This letter is not to be construed as the final award of the contract or a notice to proceed with the work. Final award is subject to review by the City Clerk's Office, City Attorney's Office and the City Manager's Office, and Commission approval.

In order to initiate and expedite the contract process promptly, you must sign and return two (2) original agreements, along with your Certificate of Insurance (requirements attached) to me at the above address. Please return the required documents within ten (10) days from the date of receipt.

The recommendation of award is scheduled for the Commission Meeting. The Notice of Award will be issued after the contract has been executed by the City Manager. You will be required to submit Performance and Payment Bonds within ten (10) days of receiving the Notice of Award. Once the City is in receipt of the required Bonds the City will issue the Notice to Proceed.

Should you have any questions, I can be reached at 954-956-1524.

Sincerely,

Althea Pemsel, CPSM, C.P.M., Procurement Supervisor apemsel@coconutcreek.net

Enclosures

cc: Contract Administrator

EXHIBIT "E"NOTICE TO PROCEED

TO:		DATE:
Project Description:	City of Coconut Creek for Contract Documents.	, Bid No. 07-13-22-12 in accordance with the
You are hereby notifing on or before The date of completing the completing in the property of the proper	ied to commence work in accordate to composite to compon of all work is therefore	ance with the Agreement dated, plete the work within calendar days thereafter.
		CITY OF COCONUT CREEK
		BY:
		TITLE:
*	ACCEPTANCE	
Section 2015		
Receipt of the above	NOTICE TO PROCEED is here!	by acknowledged by
-	day of	
BY:		
TITLE:		

EXHIBIT "F" NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

In accordance with Section 713.13 (1) (h) of the Florida Statutes, a Notice of Commencement is required for the construction of, improvements to, alteration of or repair of real property. The Notice of Commencement must be recorded with Broward County Records, Taxes and Treasury Division, or in the office of the clerk where the real property is located. Therefore, prior to beginning work under this Contract, Contractor shall provide to the City's Contract Administrator a Notice of Commencement recorded in Broward County, Florida.

AFTER RECORDING - RETURN TO:

PERMIT NUMBER:				
NOTICE OF C				
The undersigned hereby given notice that improvement will be m Florida Statues the following information is provided in the Notic	ade to certain real	property, and	in accordance v	rith Chapter 713
i. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Legal description & street address,	if available) TAX F	OLIO NO.:		
SUBDIVISION BLOCK				UNIT
2. General description of improvement:				
B. OWNER INFORMATION: a. Name				
b. Address				
E Name and eddress of the simple littleholder (if other than Owner) . CONTRACTOR'S NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER:		C. Interest	in property	
i. Surety's name, address and phone number and bond as	totar:			
5. LENDER'S NAME, ADDRESS AND PEONE NUMBER:	OLAI:			
 Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon section 713.13 (1) (a) 7., Florida Statutes: 	whom notices or o	ther document	ts may be server	as provided by
NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER:		4		- 3
13.13 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. AME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER: Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expiration date of incident of commencement).	e is I year from th	e date of recom	ding unless a di	Florumt data in
ARKING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER RE CONSUBERED IMPROPER BAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 71 FEBRUARY FOR THE OWNER BAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 71 FEBRUARY FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOU SCORDED AND ROSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST ITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING	AFTER THE EXP PART L SECTION IR PROPERTY. A	TRATION OF T N.713.13. FLOT NOTICE OF CO	HE NOTICE OF BIDA STATUTE OMMENCEMEN	COMMENCEME LAND CAN TMUST RE
gnature of Owner or				
waer's Authorized Officer/Director/Partner/Manager	Print Name	and Provide	Signatory's Tit	e/Office
ate of Florida punty of Broward				
ne foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	day of		, 20	
	. As			
(name of person)	(type of aut	hority,e.g. o	fficer, trustee, at	torney in fact)
(name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed) Personally known or produced the following type of i	clantification.			
, and the same of	ocitizatanon.			
	-	(Signatu	ire of Notary Pu	olie)
ider Penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing lief (Section 92.525, Florida Statutes).	and that the facts i	n it are true to	the best of my k	nowledge and
Signature(s) of Owner(s) or Owner(s)' Authorized O	Meer/ Director / Pa	rtner/Manager	who signed above	res
Gardinappele artis: g1 = ververon, spanner	Ву			**
.08-09-07 (S.Recording)	Add Production and the same			

EXHIBIT "G" CHANGE ORDER NO.

City:	City of Coconut Creek 4800 West Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063	Proje	ect Name:	Bid No. 07-13-22	2-12
Contractor		Purcl	hase Order	No.:	
nereby agre	ce with specifications in the above that the Contractor shall male the plans/project and specification	ke the fo	renced cont ollowing cha	ract, the Contractor inges, additions or	and the City do both deletions to the work
Description	:				
CI	HANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE			CHANGE IN CONTI	RACT TIME
Original Co	ntract Price:		Original Co	ontract Time:	
\$					
Previous Cl	nange Orders No. 1 to		Net change	e from previous Cha	nge Orders:
\$					To the Pages Manage
Contract Pr	ice prior to this Change Order:		Contract T	ime prior to this Cha	nge Order:
Net increas	e/decrease of this Change Orde	er:	Net Increas	se/decrease of this (Change Order:
\$					
Contract Pri	ce with all approved Change O	rders:	Contract Ti	me with all approved	d Change Order:
\$					
REQUESTE) BY		RECOMI	MENDED	
By Contractor	Date	-	By Depar	tment Director	Date
RECOMMEN	DED		APPROV	'ED	
By Finance D	Date	_	By City M	anager	Date

EXHIBIT "H"

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Conti	ract litie:	
Conti	ract/Purchase Order No.:	Original Contract Value:
Contr	act Change Order Value:	Current Contract Value:
Cum	ulative No. Change Orders:	
Note	: Contractor shall submit with this Application	for Payment form a Schedule of Values.
Appli	cation for Payment is made, as shown belo	w:
1.	Original Contract Sum	\$
2.	Net Change by Change Orders	\$
3.	Contract Sum to Date (Line 1 (+) or (-) Line 2)	\$
4.	Total Completed and Stored to Date	\$
5.	Retainage a. 5% of Completed Work	100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6.	Total Earned less Retainage (Line 4 – Line 5c)	\$
7.	Less Previous Application For Payment (Subtract line 6 from prior A.F.P.)	\$
8.	Current Payment Due	\$
9.	Balance to Finish, plus Retainage (Line 3 – Line 6)	\$
Submi	itted by:Contractor	Date:
Appror Payme	ved for ent: Project Administrator	Date:

EXHIBIT "|"

Prepared by Name Address Address

Return to:

City of Coconut Creek 4800 West Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063

CONTRACTOR'S FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN (From a corporation)

PROJECT	NO:			PROJECT NAME:			
KNOW	ALL	MEN	BY	THESE	PRESENTS:	That	
,							
a corporation	on, (Contract	or) for and in o	consideration	on of payment in	full from		
hereby ack	nowledged, r	nas a direct co	ntract with	the Owner for	ne sufficiency and rece		
all extras ar	nd change ord C <mark>ontractor</mark> no	ders, hereby re	eleases and	waives any and	furnished in regards the all liens, lien rights or class property in Broward	ime whateopyor	
					-velo		
					(Subject	Property).	
labor, mate in full or, if obtained or	ve been paid rials or suppli not, are shov are attached	in full and tha ies to Subject vn on the Fina , from all parti	t all supplie Property ur al Contracto es who hav	rs, material men nder a direct cont or's Affidavit attac	tractor for work provided and subcontractors who ract with the Contractor ched. Final Waivers of I o Owner as a Vendor to	d to the subject have furnished have been paid	
on behalf of me, either in	, hereby certi f the Contract ndividually or	fy that I have to tor. I further co for and on be	the power a ertify under half of the (stand that I am a	xecute this Final Waiver ware that any false state itutes periury and that th	ement made by	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	(Name of Contractor Corporation), a
(State of Incorporation)	corporation has caused this Contractor's Final Waive
of Lien to be executed in its name and its corporate day of	seal to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this
	CONTRACTOR:
(Corp seal) ATTEST:	Here insert state of incorporation)
	Ву:
, Secretary	, President
(Print/type/stamp name ofsec.)	(Print/type/stamp name ofpres.)
Witness:	Witness:
(Print/type/stamp name of witness)	(Print/type/stamp name of witness)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
₩.	
and title), and,	secretary (name and title) of
incorporation) corporation, who is/are personally known (type of ID)	own to me or has/have produced (type of ID),
respectively, as identification.	
	Notary Public-State of
	(Print/type/stamp name of Notary Public)
	My commission expires:
(N.P. Seal)	My commission number is:

Exhibit I-2



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/12/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Collinsworth, Alter, Fowler & French, LLC 15050 NW 79th Court Suite 200 Miami Lakes, FL 33016	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (305) 822-7800 E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
midim Edito	, i = 000 i 0	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
		INSURER A: Continental Insurance Company	35289		
INSURED		INSURER B: National Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburgh, PA	19445		
	Baron International, LLC dba Baron Sign Manufacturing	INSURER C : Federal Insurance Company	20281		
	17180 Innovation Drive	INSURER D : RLI Insurance Company	13056		
	Jupiter, FL 33478	INSURER E:			
		INSURER F:			

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	SUBR WVD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	'S
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	х	6081160130	9/18/2021	9/18/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 100,000
						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 15,000 \$ 1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 2,000,00
	POLICY X PROT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,00
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		6081160144	9/18/2021	9/18/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ 1,000,000 \$
ij.	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY		- I		4	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
В	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION\$		EBU023632478	9/18/2021	9/18/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000 \$ 5,000,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	6081160158	9/18/2021	9/18/2022	X PER OTH- E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000
С	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Leased/Rented		06713035ECE	9/18/2021	9/18/2022	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT w/\$1,000. Deductible	4 000 000
D	Prof Liab \$10K Ded		RTP0022364	9/18/2021	9/18/2022	Each Occ/Aggregate	2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
City of Coconut Creek is included as additional insured with respect to general liability when required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	

City of Coconut Creek 1500 West Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

1/1



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limited Liability Company BARON INTERNATIONAL LLC

Filing Information

Document Number

L18000153594

FEI/EIN Number

37-1904753

Date Filed

06/22/2018

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Principal Address

900 W 13TH STREET

RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

Mailing Address

900 W 13TH STREET

RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

Registered Agent Name & Address

HAAGENSON, BRYAN J

201 SOUTHEAST 19TH STREET

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

NEMIC, TOM

900 W 13TH STREET

RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

Title President

Nemic, Kimberly Gail

900 W 13th Street

Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Annual Reports

Report Year

Filed Date

2020

03/17/2020

6/30/22, 1:10 PM

భర THE OFFICIAL SITE OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

& Professional Regulation

CONTACT US MY ACCOUNT HOME

ONLINE SERVICES

LICENSEE SEARCH OPTIONS

1:09:56 PM 6/30/2022

Apply for a License Verify a Licensee

Data Contained in Search Results is Current As Of 06/30/2022 01:07

View Food & Lodging Inspections

Search Results

Ż.

Continuing Education Course

File a Complaint

Please see our glossary of terms for an explanation of the license status shown in these search results.

> View Application Status Search

For additional information, including any complaints or discipline, click on the name.

Find Exam Information

Name License Type

Number/ Rank Type

Status/Expires

License

Name

Current, Active 08/31/2022 Primary EC13009604 Cert Electrical

OUELLETTE,

Certified

AB&T Delinquent Invoice & Activity

List Search

Unlicensed Activity Search

RYAN

Contractor Electrical

License Location

17180 INNOVATION DRIVE JUPITER, FL 33478

2064 NE ACAPULCO DR JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957

Main Address*: Address*;

OUELLETTE, RYAN

SL3410699 Primary

Null and Void, Associate

Broker or Sales

Real Estate

Main

Address*:

675 CARRIAGE HOUSE LN APT 305 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

New Search Back

+

Ron Desiritis, Governor

Halsey Bestiesrs, Secretary

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

OUELLETTE, RYAN

BARON SIGN MANUFACTURING 900 W 13TH STREET RIVIERA BEACH R. 33404 LICENSE NUMBER EC13009604

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2021 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Business Name: BARON SIGN MANUFACTURING

Receipt #: 181-5377 ELECTRICAL/ALARMS/CONTRA **Business Type:**

Owner Name: RYAN QUELLETTE (QUALIFIER)

Number of Machines:

3.00

Transfer Fee

Business Opened:10/02/2006 State/County/Cert/Reg:EC13009604

Business Location: 17180 INNOVATION DR

PALM BEACH COUNTY

Exemption Code:

Business Phone: 561-863-7446

Rooms

Seats

Employees

For Vending Business Only

Penalty

0.00

Machines

Vending Type:

0.00

Professionals

0.00

NSF Fee

10

Prior Years

ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beack County

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (661) 355-2264

"LOCATED AT"

Collection Cost

0.00

900 W 13TH ST

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33404-

Serving you.

TYPE OF BUSINESS 0085 SIGN CONTRACTOR/ELECTRICAL

Tax Amount

27.00

OWNER **OUELLETTE RYAN**

CERTIFICATION# EC13009864

RECEIPT WEATE PAID B21.688087 - 00/27/21

AMT PAID \$27,50

Total Paid

29.70

BILL B401818

document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2021/2022 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIR

LBTR Number: 2020126999 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

BARON SIGN MANUFACTURING BARON INTERNATIONAL LLC 900 W 13TH ST RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404-6712 «**Որդանիկ**ութինդին հետունի այսինի հետունի այսին հետունի այսին այսին հետունի հ

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any businese profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public:

Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL -DO NOT PAY

7265886

BUSINESS NAMEADCATION

BARON SIGN MANUFACTURING 8292 NW 64TH ST MIAMI FL 33166

RENEWAL 7553677

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A - Art 9 & 10

BARON INTERNATIONAL LLC C/O KIMBERLY NEMIC, MCR

Employee(s) 2

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS 220 TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROP DLA

HAYMENT BECENED BY TAX COLLECTOR \$75.00 08/04/2021 INT-21-357574

This Local Basiners Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Basiness Tax. The Receipt is not a license, points, of a confication of the helder's qualifications, to do business. Helder must comply with any governmental or accommental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.